CITY OF DODGEVILLE PLAN COMMISSION RESOLUTION NO. 2024-01

RESOLUTION APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN FOR THE CITY OF DODGEVILLE

WHEREAS, the City of Dodgeville, pursuant to Section 62.23 of the Wisconsin Statutes, has established a Plan Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Common Council adopted a Comprehensive Plan on April 6, 2005, following extensive public participation and said Plan was amended most recently on December 19, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the Plan amendments adopted in 2023 addressed the Future Land Use Map of the Comprehensive Plan; and

WHEREAS, because of growth and anticipated future growth of the City, the City has determined to consider changes to the Future Land Use Map of the City; and

WHEREAS, said revised Future Land Use Map is attached hereto as Exhibit "A," and incorporated herein by this reference; and

WHEREAS, the Plan Commission finds that the comprehensive plan, with the proposed amendment, contains all the required elements specified in Wis. Stat. sec. 66.1001(2) and that the comprehensive plan, with the proposed amendment, is internally consistent; and

WHEREAS, the City will duly notice and hold a public hearing on the proposed amendment, following the procedures in Section 66.1001(4)(d) of the Wisconsin Statutes and its public participation procedures for comprehensive plan amendments.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that pursuant to Section 66.1001(4)(b) of the Wisconsin Statutes, the City of Dodgeville Plan Commission hereby approves the Amendment to the Future Land Use Map of the Comprehensive Plan.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Plan Commission does hereby recommend that the Common Council enact an Ordinance adopting the Comprehensive Plan amendment.

,		
Yeas	Noes	Absent
Todd Novak, Plan Cor	mmission Chair	
ATTEST:		
Emily Wolfe, Deputy C		

Adopted this 28th day of March 2024.